



- Key to Fire Symbols (existing)
- Existing fire resisting construction 30 min.
 - Cavity barrier
 - RI Existing refuge indicator panel
 - IP Existing fire alarm control panel
 - PB Existing premises information board
 - RS Existing roller shutter
 - EDR Existing emergency door release call point – manual
 - Existing 6 litre P50 foam fire extinguisher
 - Existing call point – manual
 - Existing emergency lighting luminaire
 - Existing audible warning device
 - Existing visual warning device
 - S Existing smoke detector
 - Existing combined smoke detector, sounder & beacon
 - SCA Existing self closing automatic release
 - Existing fire action sign – general
 - Existing exit sign – internally illuminated
 - PB Existing pushbar door ironmongery
 - Directional arrow
 - VCS Existing ventilation control switch
 - Autolock door with manual override
 - Autolock door override box
 - Electrical shut-off point for building

DATE	REVISION
A 5.11.09	WG06 & WG07 COMBINED. GLAZED SCREEN ADDED NEXT TO RECEPTION DESK. NEW DOORS ADDED TO FORM LOBBY IN MAIN ENTRANCE.
B 14.1.10	VARIOUS ROOM NAME CHANGES FOLLOWING MS ANNUAL SURVEY RETURN
C 4.10.10	MODS. TO WG12 TO FORM JOURNALISM ROOM & TV STUDIO
D 9.9.11	WG10 & WG11 COMBINED TO FORM 50 SEAT PC LAB.
E 16.1.12	ENTRANCE TO WG07 MODIFIED TO INSET DOORS.
F 16.3.12	PREMISES INFORMATION BOX ADDED
G 19.3.13	RECEPTION COUNTER REMOVED FROM ENTRANCE FOYER & REPLACED WITH AV KIT STORE & CURVED SCREEN.
H 22.5.13	EXTINGUISHER POSITIONS UPDATED FOLLOWING FSO'S SURVEY
J 14.11.13	UPDATE FOLLOWING WORKS TO CREATE WG10-11. DIVIDING WALL REMOVED FROM WG01.
K 16.6.14	UPDATE FOLLOWING REFURBISHMENT TO SERVERY
L 2.2.15	WG01 CHANGED TO "TV STUDIO 2". WG07 CAPACITY UPDATED. CLEANER'S STORE ADDED
M 12.8.15	UPDATE TO S12 SIGNS FOLLOWING FSO'S SURVEY
N 12.1.16	PLAN UPDATED FOLLOWING WORKS TO CONVERT WG04 TO PC LAB & TO CREATE WG08-09.
P 3.5.16	UPDATE TO CAVITY BARRIERS FOLLOWING REQUEST FROM FSO
Q 26.9.16	EXTINGUISHER POSITIONS & TYPES UPDATED
R 31.10.16	WG05 UPDATED TO 'NEWSROOM'
S 9.6.17	ELECTRICAL SHUT-OFF POINT ADDED
T 3.8.17	WG10b CHANGED TO "STAFF". WALLS & DOOR POSITIONS UPDATED
U 9.10.17	WG07 UPDATES TO CAPACITY, EMERGENCY LIGHTS & SMOKE DETECTORS/BEACONS.
V 29.7.20	WG13 UPDATED TO "TEA ROOM" WG21 UPDATED TO "VACANT"
W 6.10.20	WG10-WG10c UPDATED FOLLOWING ALTERATION WORKS.
X 22.7.21	UPDATE TO ENTRANCE LOBBY FOLLOWING REMOVAL OF CAFE FIXTURES & FITTINGS.
Y 11.1.22	MOVEABLE WALL INSTALLED & DOORS REPOSITIONED IN WG06 & WG07.
Z 10.1.23	WG01 UPDATED TO "STAFF". WG10c UPDATED TO "DEMONSTRATION & SET-UP ROOM".

THIS FIRE SAFETY PLAN IS GENERALLY BASED ON INFORMATION PROVIDED BY BU'S FIRE SAFETY OFFICER. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF ALL USERS OF THIS PLAN TO CHECK THE INFORMATION PROVIDED TO CONFIRM THE EXACT POSITIONS OF THE FIRE SAFETY EQUIPMENT, CAVITY BARRIERS ETC.

GROUND FLOOR
FIRE PLAN

WEYMOUTH HOUSE

WH/FP/1Z

SCALE 1:200 at A3
18th JUNE 2008

